

5 CS No. 356/24
Amit Singh Vs. Himanshu Mudgil

02.04.2025

One of the regular stenographers has been withdrawn.

Present : Sh. Ashish Kr. Ashirwad & Sh. Chander Thekhar
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mr. Aarlin Moncy & Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 3 through VC.
Sh. Amit Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4
through VC.
Sh. Deepak Kr. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 5 to 8.
None for remaining defendants despite repeated
calls.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 filed
alongwith reply to the application of the plaintiff U/o 39 Rule 1 & 2.
Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendants no. 6 to 8 filed.
Same is taken on record. Further, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 6 to 8
submits that he is representing the defendants no. 5 to 8 and he will file
the written statement in accordance with law.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 3 already
filed. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that he supposed not to be
made party in the present case and he will move an appropriate
application in that regard. He is liberty to do the same. Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 4 submits that he has not received the copy of plaint. Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 4 has provided e-mail address i.e.
varun.pathak@amsshardul.com/thejesh.rajendran@amsshardul.com . Let
the copy of plaint be supplied on this address within seven days. Written
statement to be filed within prescribed time period.

Further, defendant no. 2 has yet not been served till date.
On filing of PF/RC issue fresh summons to the defendant no. 2 to be
executed through all modes. Now to come upon **23.07.2025**.

(Manu Vedwan)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/02.04.2025