

5 CS 356/24

AMIT SINGH Vs. HIMANSHU MUDGIL

23.07.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Ashirwad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.  
Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
no. 3.  
Ms. Prasidhi Agrawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.  
4/M/s. Meta Platforms.  
Sh. Mahender Kumar and Deepak Kumar Sharma, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant no. 5 to 8.  
Issue summons to defendant no. 2 once again in terms  
of previous order for **13.10.2025**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
District Judge-02, North-East,  
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi  
23.07.2025