

4 CS 356/24
AMIT SINGH Vs. HIMANSHU MUDGIL

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Chander Shekhar and Sh. Ashish Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
along with defendant (through VC).
Sh. Jasdev Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2
(through VC).
Sh. Priyadarshi Banerji, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 3 (through VC).
Sh. Yash Karunakaran and Ms. Prasiddhi Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant no. 4 (through VC).
Sh. Deepak Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants no. 5 to 8 (through VC).
None for the defendants no. 9 and 10.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 2 and 4 have stated that they have not received the entire copy of the plaint along with accompanying documents. Let the same be supplied during course of the day.

An application u/o 1 Rule 10 (2) r/w section 151 of C.P.C. has been moved by defendant no. 3. Copy of the same has not been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Defendant no. 3 is also directed to supply copy of the aforesaid application to the opposite side.

List for filing of WS with advance copy to the opposite side as well as reply to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w section 151 of C.P.C. moved by the defendant no. 3 with advance copy to the opposite side on **06.05.2026**.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/29.01.2026