

1 CS 356/24
AMIT SINGH Vs. HIMANSHU MUDGIL

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Chander Shekhar and Sh. Ashish Kumar Ashirwad,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person (through VC).
Sh. Manish Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 2 (through VC).
Sh. Priyadrashi Banerji, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 3 (through VC).
Ms. Prasiddhi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 4 (through VC).
Sh. Deepak Kumar Sharma and Ms. Rachna Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 5 to 8.
None for the defendant no. 9 and 10.

An application has been moved by the plaintiff seeking directions to the defendant no. 5 to 8 to supply fair, legible copy of documents along with colour photographs. Let the same be supplied during course of the day today.

Another application u/s 151 C.P.C. has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff not to take Vakalatnama of defendant no. 4 on record and to proceed against the defendant no. 4 ex-parte.

Perusal of record reveals that on 29.01.2026, defendant no. 2 and 4 had stated that they had not received the entire copy of plaint along with accompanying documents. The plaintiff was directed to supply the same during course of the day on that day, however the same has not been supplied till date.

Defendant no. 2 and 4 are directed to file Vakalatnama during course of the day.

An application u/o 1 Rule 10 (2) r/w section 151

of C.P.C. has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that no Board Resolution has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3. Let the same be also filed during course of the day today.

Issue court notice to the defendant no. 9 and 10/their respective Counsel for the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **01.06.2026**.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.05.2026