

1 CS 356/24
AMIT SINGH Vs. HIMANSHU MUDGIL

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Chander Shekhar and Sh. Ashish Kumar Ashirwad,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Jasdev Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 (through VC).
Sh. Rishabh Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 (through VC).
Ms. Prasiddhi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 (through VC).
None for the defendant no. 5 to 10.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3 along with certified copy of Board Resolution.

Vakalatnama also filed on behalf of the defendant no. 4.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2, 3 and 4 have stated that copy of plaint has not been supplied to them. Plaintiff is directed to supply the same to the defendant no. 2, 3 and 4.

WS be filed by the defendant no. 2, 3 and 4 with advance copy to the opposite side.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that two applications are pending before this court with a request to proceed ex-parte against the defendant no. 3 and 4 and not to take the vakalatnama on record.

An application u/o 1 Rule 10 (2) r/w section 151 C.P.C. filed by the defendant no. 3 which is pending

Contd/-

adjudication. Reply be filed on the next date of hearing.

Issue court notice to the defendants no. 5 to 10/their respective Counsel for the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on the aforesaid applications on **09.07.2026**.

Ld. Counsels are directed to remain physically present before the court on the next date of hearing.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026